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5 FLANGES / CONNECTORS

SEAL RING  (MM - INCH)

SEAL RING CLAMPS

!"#$%&'(

SEAL RING (mm - inch)

(mm) (inch) (mm) (inch) (mm) (inch) (mm) (inch) (mm) (inch) (kg) (kg)

4 12.79 0.504 25.40 1.000 9.53 0.375 3.17 0.125 3.18 0.125 0.01 0.022

5 15.96 0.628 27.80 1.094 9.53 0.375 3.17 0.125 3.18 0.125 0.01 0.022

7 23.08 0.909 34.90 1.374 9.53 0.375 3.17 0.125 3.18 0.125 0.02 0.044

8 25.55 1.006 40.80 1.606 9.53 0.375 3.17 0.125 3.18 0.125 0.03 0.066

11 28.73 1.131 44.00 1.732 9.53 0.375 3.17 0.125 3.18 0.125 0.03 0.066

13 38.10 1.500 60.30 2.374 9.61 0.378 3.17 0.125 3.22 0.127 0.05 0.110

14 40.90 1.610 66.70 2.626 14.29 0.563 6.35 0.250 3.97 0.156 0.13 0.287

16 47.71 1.878 68.30 2.689 15.87 0.625 6.35 0.250 4.76 0.187 0.12 0.265

20 53.24 2.096 82.50 3.248 19.05 0.750 6.35 0.250 6.35 0.250 0.20 0.441

23 61.21 2.410 88.90 3.500 19.05 0.750 6.35 0.250 6.35 0.250 0.20 0.441

25 69.15 2.722 101.60 4.000 19.05 0.750 6.35 0.250 6.35 0.250 0.30 0.661

27 78.71 3.099 108.00 4.252 19.05 0.750 6.35 0.250 6.35 0.250 0.30 0.661

31 83.50 3.287 114.30 4.500 19.05 0.750 6.35 0.250 6.35 0.250 0.30 0.661

34 94.66 3.727 127.00 5.000 19.05 0.750 6.35 0.250 6.35 0.250 0.40 0.882

40 104.32 4.107 139.70 5.500 25.40 1.000 6.34 0.250 9.53 0.375 0.50 1.102

42 107.50 4.232 168.30 6.626 25.40 1.000 6.34 0.250 9.53 0.375 0.90 1.984

53 139.70 5.500 171.90 6.768 25.40 1.000 6.34 0.250 9.53 0.375 0.61 1.345

54 139.70 5.500 173.10 6.815 25.40 1.000 6.34 0.250 9.53 0.375 0.66 1.455

56 147.25 5.797 190.50 7.500 25.40 1.000 6.34 0.250 9.53 0.375 0.80 1.764

62 156.50 6.161 200.00 7.874 34.93 1.375 9.53 0.375 12.70 0.500 1.50 3.307

64 167.60 6.598 222.40 8.756 34.93 1.375 9.53 0.375 12.70 0.500 1.90 4.189

67 177.14 6.974 222.30 8.752 34.93 1.375 9.53 0.375 12.70 0.500 1.70 3.748

72 186.70 7.350 241.30 9.500 34.93 1.375 9.53 0.375 12.70 0.500 2.00 4.409

73 190.38 7.495 245.00 9.646 34.93 1.375 9.53 0.375 12.70 0.500 2.00 4.409

74 193.04 7.600 247.60 9.748 34.93 1.375 9.53 0.375 12.70 0.500 2.10 4.630

84 218.40 8.598 282.60 11.126 34.93 1.375 9.53 0.375 12.70 0.500 2.70 5.952

87 227.90 8.972 282.60 11.126 34.93 1.375 9.53 0.375 12.70 0.500 2.40 5.291

91 231.70 9.122 330.40 13.008 35.45 1.396 9.56 0.376 12.95 0.510 4.20 9.259

92 235.00 9.252 297.40 11.709 34.93 1.375 9.53 0.375 12.70 0.500 2.90 6.393

94 243.80 9.598 304.80 12.000 34.93 1.375 9.53 0.375 12.70 0.500 2.80 6.173

97 253.30 9.972 304.80 12.000 34.93 1.375 9.53 0.375 12.70 0.500 2.60 5.732
102 262.90 10.350 304.80 12.000 34.93 1.375 9.53 0.375 12.70 0.500 2.30 5.071
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(mm)

15.96

25.55

38.1013

28.7311

8

23.087

5

12.794

SIZE

A
DIAMETER

    

(mm)

1.094

1.606

2.37460.301.500

1.73244.001.131

40.801.006

1.37434.900.909

27.800.628

1.00025.400.504

(inch)(mm)(inch)

DIAMETER
C

DIAMETER

    

(inch)

0.125

0.125

0.1253.170.3789.61

0.1253.170.3759.53

3.170.3759.53

0.1253.170.3759.53

3.170.3759.53

0.1253.170.3759.53

(mm)(inch)(mm)

THICKNESS 
D E

RIB THICKNESS 

    

(kg)

0.01

0.03

0.050.1273.22

0.030.1253.18

0.1253.18

0.020.1253.18

0.1253.18

0.010.1253.18

(inch)(mm)

F
LIP DEPTH

WEIGHT
SEALRING                                      

RIB THICKNESS 

    

(kg)

0.022

0.066

0.110

0.066

0.044

0.022

WEIGHT
SEALRING                                      

    

47.71

61.21

78.71

94.66

104.3240

34

83.5031

27

69.1525

23

53.2420

16

40.9014

    

15.87

19.05

19.05

19.05

25.405.500139.704.107

5.000127.003.727

19.054.500114.303.287

4.252108.003.099

19.054.000101.602.722

3.50088.902.410

19.053.24882.502.096

2.68968.301.878

14.292.62666.701.610

    

0.250

0.250

0.250

0.250

0.2506.341.00025.40

6.350.75019.05

0.2506.350.75019.05

6.350.75019.05

0.2506.350.75019.05

6.350.75019.05

0.2506.350.75019.05

6.350.62515.87

0.2506.350.56314.29

    

0.12

0.20

0.30

0.40

0.500.3759.53

0.2506.35

0.300.2506.35

0.2506.35

0.300.2506.35

0.2506.35

0.200.2506.35

0.1874.76

0.130.1563.97

    

0.265

0.441

0.661

0.882

1.102

0.661

0.661

0.441

0.287

    

107.50

139.70

156.50

177.14

186.7072

67

167.6064

62

147.2556

54

139.7053

42

104.3240

    

25.40

25.40

34.93

34.93

34.939.500241.307.350

8.752222.306.974

34.938.756222.406.598

7.874200.006.161

25.407.500190.505.797

6.815173.105.500

25.406.768171.905.500

6.626168.304.232

25.405.500139.704.107

    

0.250

0.250

0.375

0.375

0.3759.531.37534.93

9.531.37534.93

0.3759.531.37534.93

9.531.37534.93

0.2506.341.00025.40

6.341.00025.40

0.2506.341.00025.40

6.341.00025.40

0.2506.341.00025.40

    

0.90

0.66

1.50

1.70

2.000.50012.70

0.50012.70

1.900.50012.70

0.50012.70

0.800.3759.53

0.3759.53

0.610.3759.53

0.3759.53

0.500.3759.53

    

1.984

1.455

3.307

3.748

4.409

4.189

1.764

1.345

1.102

    

190.38

218.40

231.70

243.80

262.90

94

235.0092

91

227.9087

84

193.0474

73

102
253.3097

    

34.93

34.93

35.45

34.93

34.93

12.000304.809.598

34.9311.709297.409.252

13.008330.409.122

34.9311.126282.608.972

11.126282.608.598

34.939.748247.607.600

9.646245.007.495

12.000304.8010.350
34.9312.000304.809.972

    

0.375

0.375

0.376

0.375

0.375

9.531.37534.93

0.3759.531.37534.93

9.561.39635.45

0.3759.531.37534.93

9.531.37534.93

0.3759.531.37534.93

9.531.37534.93

9.531.37534.93
0.3759.531.37534.93

    

2.00

2.70

4.20

12.70

2.30

2.80

2.900.50012.70

0.51012.95

2.400.50012.70

0.50012.70

2.100.50012.70

0.50012.70

0.50012.70
2.600.50012.70

0.500

    

4.409

5.952

9.259

6.173

5.071

6.393

5.291

4.630

5.732
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5 FLANGES / CONNECTORS

SEAL RING  (MM - INCH)

SEAL RING CLAMPS

!"#$%&'(

SEAL RING (mm - inch)

(mm) (inch) (mm) (inch) (mm) (inch) (mm) (inch) (mm) (inch) (kg) (kg)

106 275.60 10.850 323.90 12.752 34.93 1.375 9.53 0.375 12.70 0.500 2.70 5.952

112 288.30 11.350 358.80 14.126 41.28 1.625 15.88 0.625 12.70 0.500 5.50 12.125
114 292.87 11.530 343.00 13.504 35.31 1.390 9.51 0.374 12.90 0.508 3.00 6.614

116 298.45 11.750 358.80 14.126 34.93 1.375 9.53 0.375 12.70 0.500 3.26 7.187

120 308.30 12.138 352.40 13.874 34.93 1.375 9.53 0.375 12.70 0.500 2.70 5.952

122 314.70 12.390 358.80 14.126 34.93 1.375 9.53 0.375 12.70 0.500 2.70 5.952
124 317.50 12.500 371.50 14.626 35.33 1.391 9.53 0.375 12.90 0.508 3.70 8.157

125 320.64 12.624 368.35 14.502 35.34 1.391 9.60 0.378 12.87 0.507 3.30 7.275

130 332.20 13.079 381.00 15.000 38.10 1.500 12.70 0.500 12.70 0.500 3.90 8.598

134 344.90 13.579 393.70 15.500 38.10 1.500 12.70 0.500 12.70 0.500 4.10 9.039
137 354.40 13.953 419.10 16.500 41.28 1.625 15.88 0.625 12.70 0.500 6.20 13.669

140 357.60 14.079 419.10 16.500 38.10 1.500 12.70 0.500 12.70 0.500 5.00 11.023
144 370.30 14.579 431.80 17.000 38.10 1.500 12.70 0.500 12.70 0.500 5.20 11.464

152 389.30 15.327 450.90 17.752 38.10 1.500 12.70 0.500 12.70 0.500 5.50 12.125

160 408.40 16.079 469.90 18.500 38.10 1.500 12.70 0.500 12.70 0.500 5.70 12.566

162 412.63 16.245 470.00 18.504 38.43 1.513 12.73 0.501 12.85 0.506 5.80 12.787
185 473.10 18.626 540.00 21.260 44.50 1.752 12.70 0.500 15.90 0.626 7.50 16.535

192 490.70 19.319 558.80 22.000 44.50 1.752 12.70 0.500 15.90 0.626 8.10 17.857
200 509.70 20.067 577.90 22.752 44.50 1.752 12.70 0.500 15.90 0.626 8.40 18.519

210 535.30 21.075 609.60 24.000 50.80 2.000 12.70 0.500 19.05 0.750 10.20 22.487
212 541.65 21.325 616.00 24.252 50.80 2.000 12.70 0.500 19.05 0.750 9.98 22.002

213 544.80 21.449 619.10 24.374 50.80 2.000 12.70 0.500 19.05 0.750 10.40 22.928
220 561.10 22.091 635.00 25.000 50.80 2.000 12.70 0.500 19.05 0.750 10.50 23.148

232 592.90 23.343 666.80 26.252 50.80 2.000 12.70 0.500 19.05 0.750 11.10 24.471
240 612.40 24.110 692.20 27.252 50.80 2.000 12.70 0.500 19.05 0.750 11.60 25.573

251 642.00 25.276 721.80 28.417 50.80 2.000 12.70 0.500 19.05 0.750 12.00 26.455
254 650.90 25.626 736.60 29.000 50.80 2.000 12.70 0.500 19.05 0.750 12.70 27.998
260 663.60 26.126 749.30 29.500 50.80 2.000 12.70 0.500 19.05 0.750 13.50 29.762

264 676.30 26.626 762.00 30.000 50.80 2.000 12.70 0.500 19.05 0.750 13.70 30.203
270 690.00 27.165 775.70 30.539 50.80 2.000 12.70 0.500 19.05 0.750 13.50 29.762
280 714.90 28.146 797.00 31.378 50.80 2.000 12.70 0.500 19.05 0.750 13.90 30.644

292 746.60 29.394 819.20 32.252 50.80 2.000 12.70 0.500 19.05 0.750 13.20 29.101
303 768.40 30.252 841.00 33.110 50.80 2.000 12.70 0.500 19.05 0.750 13.10 28.880

320 828.20 32.606 900.80 35.465 50.80 2.000 12.70 0.500 19.05 0.750 14.10 31.085
330 841.85 33.144 914.50 36.004 50.80 2.000 12.70 0.500 19.05 0.750 14.30 31.526

338 860.00 33.858 932.60 36.717 50.80 2.000 12.70 0.500 19.05 0.750 14.60 32.187
344 879.95 34.644 974.00 38.346 50.80 2.000 12.70 0.500 19.05 0.750 18.30 40.344

354 900.00 35.433 994.00 39.134 50.80 2.000 12.70 0.500 19.05 0.750 18.70 41.226
378 954.00 37.559 1070.00 42.126 50.80 2.000 12.70 0.500 19.05 0.750 31.20 68.784
390 986.00 38.819 1080.00 42.520 50.80 2.000 12.70 0.500 19.05 0.750 20.40 44.974
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VERALL O RIB                                    
THICKNESS 

E

    

WEIGHT

Seal Ring

SEALRING                       

F
DEPTH

LIP                     

        

(inch)

11.350

11.750

12.390

12.624

13.079332.20130

320.64125

12.500317.50124
314.70122

12.138308.30120

298.45116

11.530292.87114

288.30112

10.850275.60106

(mm)SIZE

    

(mm)

41.28

34.93

34.93

35.34

38.1015.000381.0013.079

14.502368.3512.624

35.3314.626371.5012.500
14.126358.8012.390

34.9313.874352.4012.138

14.126358.8011.750

35.3113.504343.0011.530

14.126358.8011.350

34.9312.752323.9010.850

(inch)(mm)(inch)

    

(inch)

0.625

0.375

0.375

0.378

0.50012.701.50038.10

9.601.39135.34

0.3759.531.39135.33
9.531.37534.93

0.3759.531.37534.93

9.531.37534.93

0.3749.511.39035.31

15.881.62541.28

0.3759.531.37534.93

(mm)(inch)(mm)

    

(kg)

12.125

7.187

5.952

7.275

8.5983.900.50012.70

3.300.50712.87

8.1573.700.50812.90
2.700.50012.70

5.9522.700.50012.70

3.260.50012.70

6.6143.000.50812.90

5.500.50012.70

5.9522.700.50012.70

(kg)(inch)(mm)

        

13.579

14.079

15.327

16.245

19.319490.70192

18.626473.10185
412.63162

16.079408.40160

389.30152

14.579370.30144
357.60140

13.953354.40137
344.90134

13.079332.20130

    

38.10

38.10

38.10

38.43

44.5022.000558.8019.319

44.5021.260540.0018.626
18.504470.0016.245

38.1018.500469.9016.079

17.752450.9015.327

38.1017.000431.8014.579
16.500419.1014.079

41.2816.500419.1013.953
15.500393.7013.579

38.1015.000381.0013.079

    

0.500

0.500

0.500

0.501

0.50012.701.75244.50

0.50012.701.75244.50
12.731.51338.43

0.50012.701.50038.10

12.701.50038.10

0.50012.701.50038.10
12.701.50038.10

0.62515.881.62541.28
12.701.50038.10

0.50012.701.50038.10

    

9.039

11.023

12.125

12.787

17.8578.100.62615.90

16.5357.500.62615.90
5.800.50612.85

12.5665.700.50012.70

5.500.50012.70

11.4645.200.50012.70
5.000.50012.70

13.6696.200.50012.70
4.100.50012.70

8.5983.900.50012.70

        

21.075

21.449

23.343

25.276

26.126663.60260

25.626650.90254
642.00251

24.110612.40240

592.90232

22.091561.10220
544.80213

21.325541.65212

535.30210

20.067509.70200

    

50.80

50.80

50.80

50.80

50.8029.500749.3026.126

50.8029.000736.6025.626
28.417721.8025.276

50.8027.252692.2024.110

26.252666.8023.343

50.8025.000635.0022.091
24.374619.1021.449

50.8024.252616.0021.325

24.000609.6021.075

44.5022.752577.9020.067

    

0.500

0.500

0.500

0.500

0.50012.702.00050.80

0.50012.702.00050.80
12.702.00050.80

0.50012.702.00050.80
12.702.00050.80

0.50012.702.00050.80
12.702.00050.80

0.50012.702.00050.80
12.702.00050.80

0.50012.701.75244.50

    

22.487

22.928

24.471

26.455

29.76213.500.75019.05

27.99812.700.75019.05
12.000.75019.05

25.57311.600.75019.05
11.100.75019.05

23.14810.500.75019.05
10.400.75019.05

22.0029.980.75019.05
10.200.75019.05

18.5198.400.62615.90

        

27.165

29.394

32.606

33.858

35.433

690.00270
26.626676.30264

900.00354

34.644879.95344
860.00338

33.144841.85330
828.20320

30.252768.40303
746.60292

28.146714.90280

    

50.80

50.80

50.80

50.80

50.80

30.539775.7027.165
50.8030.000762.0026.626

39.134994.0035.433

50.8038.346974.0034.644
36.717932.6033.858

50.8036.004914.5033.144
35.465900.8032.606

50.8033.110841.0030.252
32.252819.2029.394

50.8031.378797.0028.146

    

0.500

0.500

0.500

0.500

0.500

12.702.00050.80

0.50012.702.00050.80

12.702.00050.80

0.50012.702.00050.80
12.702.00050.80

0.50012.702.00050.80
12.702.00050.80

0.50012.702.00050.80
12.702.00050.80

0.50012.702.00050.80

    

19.05

29.101

31.085

32.187

41.226

29.762
30.20313.700.75019.05

18.700.75019.05

40.34418.300.75019.05
14.600.75019.05

31.52614.300.75019.05
14.100.75019.05

28.88013.100.75019.05
13.200.75019.05

30.64413.900.75019.05

13.500.750

        

35.433

38.819986.00390
37.559954.00378

900.00354

    

50.80

50.8042.5201080.0038.819
50.8042.1261070.0037.559

39.134994.0035.433

    

!"#$%&'(

0.500

0.50012.702.00050.80
0.50012.702.00050.80

12.702.00050.80

    

41.226

44.97420.400.75019.05
68.78431.200.75019.05

18.700.75019.05

    


